

\212

ITEM NO.12A
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14955/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in WA No.611/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B. VIJAYA LAXMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ganguli, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners.

The request of the petitioners is that their result in the
concerned selection test be declared. The respondents will declare
their result.

Issue notice returnable on 8th May, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER