

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10383/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in WA No.610/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BANDI SAIDULU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file S.L.P. granted. Delay condoned.

Heard Mr.A.K.Ganguli, learned senior counsel, in support of
this petition.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable along with
S.L.P.(C) No.14955/2013.

...2/-

The result of the petitioners to be declared and the
appointments to be made by the Government of Andhra Pradesh to the
concerned posts will be subject to the final orders to be passed on
this Special Leave Petition.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER