

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2016

(Application for Impleadment)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9103 OF 2013

B. VIJAYA LAXMI & ORS. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith connected matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th September, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Leave granted in both the matters.

The operation of the judgment under challenge shall remain stayed.

It will be open to the State Government to prepare a common list of the candidates who have studied either through Telegu Medium or English Medium depending upon the marks they secured, and proceed to effect appointments.

The appointments will be subject to the final outcome of the appeal. This order will be applicable for the posts of Principals and the post-graduate teachers.

Hearing expedited.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 5 Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 is represented by Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are represented by Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate respectively.

It is submitted that Mr. Venkateswar Rao Anumolu, Advocate has on 8th December, 2016 filed an application for impleadment on behalf of the Applicants to implead them as party Respondents alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance of the proposed applicant and also filed application for directions on behalf of proposed Impleaded party. The said application for impleadment has been registered as I.A. No. 9 of 2016 and the same has been included in the paper-books.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid application for impleadment in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (IN CHAMBERS) as with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate, Ch. No. 114, R. K. Jain Block.
2. Mr. Venkateswar Rao Anumolu, Advocate
3. Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate, Ch. No. 422A, M.C. Setalvad Block
4. Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Advocate
4. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
(Standing counsel for State of Telangana) 1, Ashoka Road
5. Mr. V. R. Anumolu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR